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CH. 1124CH. 1124

CHAPTER 1124

UNLAWFUL SALE, TAKING, DAMAGING,
OR DESTRUCTION OF ANTLERED DEER — DAMAGES PAYABLE

H.F. 2186

ANACT increasing the damages payable upon conviction of certain unlawful activities involv-
ing antlered deer.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 481A.130, subsection 1, paragraph g, Code Supplement 2003, is
amended by striking the paragraph and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
NEWPARAGRAPH. g. For each antlered deer, reimbursement shall be based on the point

score of the antlered deer as measured by the Boone and Crockett club’s net scoring system
for whitetail deer as follows:
(1) 150 points or less: A minimum of two thousand dollars and not more than five thou-

sand dollars, and eighty hours of community service or, in lieu of the community service, a
minimum of four thousand dollars and not more than ten thousand dollars, in an amount that
is deemed reasonable by the court.
(2) More than 150 points: Aminimumof five thousanddollars andnotmore than ten thou-

sand dollars, and eighty hours of community service or, in lieu of the community service, a
minimum of ten thousand dollars and not more than twenty thousand dollars, in an amount
that is deemed reasonable by the court.
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